OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-21-0030

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH SETTING THE DAYS AND HOURS OF OPERATION FOR PARKING METER ZONES 1 AND 1A PURSUANT TO SECTION 10.28.130 OF THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 10.28.130 of the Long Beach Municipal Code, the operating days and hours for Parking Meter Zones 1 and 1A shall be Monday through Sunday, excluding holidays, during the hours of 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for a maximum of two (2) hours and at the rate of One Dollar (\$1.00) per hour.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.

I he	ereby certify that the for	regoing resolution was adopted by the City	
Council of the Ci	ity of Long Beach at its	meeting of, 202	21,
by the following	vote:		
Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Zendejas, Allen, Price, Supernaw, Mungo, Saro, Uranga, Austin, Richardson.	
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.	<u> </u>
Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.	_
Recusal(s	s): Councilmembers:	None.	_ _
		uf. D. J. Jan.	